UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): May 12, 2023

New Mountain Finance Corporation

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) **814-00832** (Commission File Number) 27-2978010 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

1633 Broadway, 48th Floor, New York, New York (Address of principal executive offices)

10019 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (212) 720-0300

None

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

	Trading	
Title of each class	Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share	NMFC	NASDAQ Global Select Market

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \Box

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 3.01. Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On May 12, 2023, New Mountain Finance Corporation (the "Company") received a notice (the "Notice") from the Listing Qualifications Department of the Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") stating that the previously disclosed resignation of Alice W. Handy from the Company's Board of Directors (the "Board") (as described in Item 5.02 of the Current Report on Form 8-K filed on April 28, 2023) resulted in noncompliance with the board of directors independence requirements set forth in Nasdaq Listing Rule 5605(b)(1). More specifically, when the Notice was issued, the Board did not have a majority of directors who would be considered "independent directors," as that term is defined in Nasdaq Listing Rule 5605(a)(2). The Notice states that, consistent with Nasdaq Listing Rules 5605(b)(1)(A), Nasdaq will provide the Company a cure period in order to regain compliance (i) until the earlier of the Company's next annual shareholders' meeting or April 25, 2024, or (ii) if the next annual shareholders' meeting is held before October 23, 2023, then the Company must evidence compliance no later than October 23, 2023.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

d) Exhibits.

uncial Statements and Exhibits

xchange Act (17 CFR 24

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

New Mountain Finance Corporation

By: /s/ Joseph W. Hartswell

 Name:
 Joseph W. Hartswell

 Title:
 Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate Secretary

Date: May 15, 2023